## City of Marco Island Press Release

12-09-21 21-62

The City's Water and Sewer Department is undertaking a Manhole Rehabilitation Project beginning December 13, 2021. Manholes are susceptible to aging and deterioration which can threaten the integrity of the entire sanitary system. This project consists of the rehabilitation of existing sanitary sewer manholes located along North Barfield Drive, Bluebird Avenue, Rose Court, and Waikiki Court. A total of 31 existing manholes will be replaced and approximately 10 existing manholes will be repaired.

The project will start December 13th and is expected to be completed by late February. There will be lane closures at the intersection of Collier Blvd and North Barfield Drive beginning December 29<sup>th</sup> to perform work on two of the manholes. Please drive with caution and watch for workers in the areas of North Barfield Drive, Bluebird Avenue, Rose Court, and Waikiki Court.

For questions about this project, call City of Marco Island Water Sewer Department at 239-389-3963.

###